Health Facilities

HEALTH FACILITIES DISTRICT WISE

District — Central

in Delhi 2009

S.No. Health Facilities

Address

Phone No.

AGENCY: DELHI GOVT (Hospital)

A&U TIBBIA COLLEGE & HOSPITAL
DR. N.C.JOSHI MEMORIAL HOSPITAL

G.B.PANT HOSPITAL
GURUNANAK EYE CENTRE
LOK NAYAK HOSPITAL

MAULANA AZAD INSTITUTE OF DENTAL
SCIENCES

7 SUSHRUTA TRAUMA CENTRE

Karol Bagh New Delhil 10005
N.C. Joshi Road,Karol Bagh New Delhil 10005

Jawahar Lal Nehru Marg New Delhil10002
Maharaja Ranjeet Singh Marg NEW DELHI110002
Jawahar Lal Nehru Marg,New Delhi 110002
B.S.Zafar Marg New Delhi110002

9, Metcalf Road, Delhi 110054

23676499
23523677

23234242/23233001
23236931
23232400/23233400
23233884,5211

23906000

AGENCY: DELHI GOVT (Dispensary)

DELHI GOVT.AYURVEDIC DISP. LNJP
HOSPITAL

DELHI GOVT.HOMEO.DISP.AIMERIGATE

DELHI GOVT.HOMEO.DISP.HINDUSTANI
DAWAKHANA

DELHI GOVT.HOMEO.DISP.SUIWALAN
DELHI GOVT.HOMEO.DISP.TANK ROAD
DELHI GOVT.UNANI DISP. NEW RANIJIT
NAGAR

DELHI GOVT.UNANI DISP. SUIWALAN

DELHI GOVT.UNANI DISP.CHAMELLION
ROAD

Room No.56 ,OPD Block LNJP Hospital, New
Delhil110002

Ajmeri Gate (DDA),Gali Shahtara Delhil 10006
Ballimaran,Chandni Chowk Delhi 110006

Health Centre Wakil wali Gali,Suiwalan
Delhil 10006

Tank Road Community Centre Bldg. Karol Bagh
New Delhil110005

XYZ,Block,New Ranjit Nagar Delhi 110008

Gali Vakilwali,Suiwalan, Daryaganj New Delhi
110002

Chamellion Road , Bara Hindu Rao, Delhi 110006

9810485518

23215504
23928090

23280818

25821162

9911494071

9811768993

9891370145

AGENCY: DTE OF HEALTH SERVICES (Dispensary)

DGD-ALLOPATHIC-AJMERI GATE HEALTH
CENTRE

DGD-ALLOPATHIC-CHAMELIAN ROAD
(H.C)

DGD-ALLOPATHIC-DELHI HIGH COURT
(HC)

DGD-ALLOPATHIC-DELHI SECTT.

DGD-ALLOPATHIC-DUJANA HOUSE-
HEALTH CENTRE

DGD-ALLOPATHIC-GALI SAMOSAN.

DELHI GOVT.DEPT.(DHS)- (CDMO-
CENTRAL)

4528, FF,Barat Ghar,Gali Satara Ajmeri Gate
Delhil 10006

6562/13, Chamelian Road Delhil 10006
Sher Shah Road , New Delhil 10003

Room No. 206, C Wing, IP Estate,Delhi Sachivalya,
New Delhi110002

Health Centre , Dujana House, Jama Masjid
Delhil1 10006

Ist floor , Community Centre Gali Samosan
Frashkhana Delhil 10006

CDMO Office,Nabi Karim Bagichi Allauddin, New
Delhi 110055

23214248

23539489

23070962

23392406

23264639

23953101

23551817
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DGD-ALLOPATHIC-HINDUSTANI
DAWAKHANA HEALTH CENTRE

DGD-ALLOPATHIC-MOTIA KHAN

DGD-ALLOPATHIC-REGARPURA-KAROL
BAGH

DGD-ALLOPATHIC-SUIWALAN
DGD-ALLOPATHIC-TANK ROAD

DGD-ALLOPATHIC-GALI GULI'Y AN-
HEALTH CENTRE

DGD-ALLOPATHIC-NABI KARIM (HC)

1404, Gali Qasimjan, Ballimaran Delhil 10006
Janta Market, Jhandewalan New Delhil 10006

Qtr. No. 100, Jagjiwan Niwas ,Regarpura New
Delhil110005

758,Gali Vakilwali Suiwalan Delhil10006

DGD, Tank Road Community Centre Ist Floor,
Karol Bagh New Delhil110005

Gali Guliyan, Paiwalan,Jama Masjid Delhi 110006

Gali No.4 Bagichi Allaudin, Nabi Karim New Delhi
110055

23971413

23615568

25860557

23243145
25860423

23243340

23622309

AGENCY: MCD (Hospital)

1 GIRDHARI LAL MATERNITY HOSPITAL

2 KASTURBA HOHPITAL

Ajmeri Gate New Delhil 10002

Darya Ganj Delhi110002

23232224/23231649
/23231840

23282914-
15/23275023-24-
25/23286746

AGENCY: MCD (Dispensary)

DARYAGAN]J

DEV NAGAR

DFS(HQ)

GOENKA ROAD

KAROL BAGH

LAHORI GATE

LAL QUAN

MCD HOMEO DISP.JHANDEWALAN

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

MCD HOMEO.DISP.AJIMERIGATE

MCD HOMEO.DISP.KANCHANPURI-II

11 MCD UNANI DISP. KASMEREGATE

12 MCD UNANI DISP. PATHAK HABASH
KHAN

13 MCD UNANI DISP. SHAH GANIJ

14 MCD UNANI DISP.CHANDNI MAHAL
15 MCD UNANI DISP.CHOORI WALAN
16 MCD UNANI DISP.GLMH

17 MCD UNANI DISP.KALAN MASIJID
18 PADAM NAGAR
19 TOWN HALL

Daryaganj New Delhi110002

DevNagar KarolBagh New Delhil 10005
Dfs (HQ)CP. New Delhil 10001

Goenka Road New Delhi

WEA Karol Bagh New Delhil 10005
Lahori Gate Delhi

VD Clinic Lal Quan Delhil 10006

Near TB Chest Clinic Bldg. Jhandewalan, Karol
Bagh New Delhil 10005

Girdhari Lal Maternity Hospital Ajmeri Gate New
Delhi

MCD Health Centre Kanchan Puri-ii,New
Delhi110002

2905,Hamilton Road Kashmere Gate Delhil 10006
131,NearGali Hinga Beg Tilak Bazar Delhil 10006

Samudai Bhawan Shah Ganj Delhil 10006

Near P.S. Chandni Mahal Delhil 10006

Sarak Prem Narayan, Choori Walan,Delhil10006
GLMH, Kamla Market Ajmeri Gate Delhil 10006

Gali Shankar, Bazar Sita Ram Delhil1 10006
Padam Nagar Karol Bagh New Delhil 10005
Town Hall Chandni Chowk Delhi1 10006

23972429

AGENCY: MCD (Polyclinic)

1 BASTI NIZAMMUDDIN

Basti Nizammudin New Delhi
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2 JANGPURA
3 SADAR BAZAR

Jungpura Delhi

Sadar Bazar Delhi 110006 23528781/2352602

1

4  VIVEKANAND Vivekanand,karol Bagh New Delhi 110005 23695091

AGENCY: MCD (Unani/ Homeopathy/ Aurvedic)

23232224/23231649
/23231840

23918515
23270091

1  GIRDHARI LAL MATERNITY HOSPITAL Ajmeri Gate New Delhil 10002

MCD. AYURVEDIC HOSPITAL

OFFICE OF DHO(HOMEO)HOMEOPATHIC
DEPTT

MCD Ayurvedic Hospital Ballimaran, Delhi110006
Kanchanpuri-II,Drayaganj New Delhi 110002

AGENCY: MCD (T B Clinic)

1

CHEST CLINIC JHANDEWALAN

Karol Bagh New Delhil 10005

23526754

AGENCY: MCD (M & CW)

1
2

KAMLA NEHRU MATERNITY HOME
REGARPURA MATERNITY HOME

kishanganj(Padam nagar)Delhil 10007

Gali No. 59,Regarpura Karol Bagh New Delhi
110005

AGENCY: MCD (IPP VIII)

1

KANCHANPURI-IPP-VIII

MCD Health Centre Kanchan Puri Daryaganj New
Delhil110002

23270218

AGENCY: NDMC (Dispensary)

1
2
3
4
5

GOLF LINK DISP.
NDMC- ALLOPATHIC-HCM LANE DISP.
NDMC -HOMEO.-DISP.BAPU DHAM

NDMC -HOMEO.-DISP.GOLF LINK

NDMC -HOMEO.-DISP.HCM LANE-
JANPATH

NDMC -HOMEO.-DISP.KIDWAI NAGAR

NDMC -HOMEO.-DISP.PALIKA KENDRA

NDMC -HOMEO.-DISP.PANCHKUAIN
ROAD

NDMC -HOMEO.-DISP.TUGHLAK
CRESENT

NDMC -HOMEO-DISP..ALIGANJ

NDMC-ALLOPATHIC- BABAR ROAD
DISP.

NDMC-ALLOPATHIC- BAIRD LANE DISP.

NDMC-ALLOPATHIC- PALIKA KENDRA
DISP

NDMC-ALLOPATHIC-BAPU DHAM DISP.

Golf Link Health Complex, New Delhi
Janpat Lane,New Delhil 10001
Bapu Dham Community Centre New Delhil 10001

Golf Link Sadan, Golf Link New Delhil10011
HCM Lane Janpath New Delhil 10001

NDMC Barat Ghar Kidwai Nagar East, New Delhi
110023

Palika Kendra Sansad Marg New delhil 10001

Community Hall, Panchkuan Road New
Delhi1 10001

Tughlak Cresent, New Delhi110001

Disp. Complex Ali Ganj Lodhi Colony New
Delhil110003

Health Complex, New Delhi 110001

Polyclinic, Shaheed Bhagat Singh Marg , New
Delhil110001

Sansad Marg,New Delhil 10001

BapuDham Community Centre New Delhi1 10001

26870934/24670562
26870934/24670562

26870934/24670562

26870934/24670562
26870934/24670562

26870934/24670562

26870934/24670562
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15 NDMC-ALLOPATHIC-COMMUNITY HALL
DISP.

16 NDMC-AYURVEDIC-ALI GANJ-LODHI
COLONY

17 NDMC-AYURVEDIC-BABAR ROAD
18 NDMC-AYURVEDIC-BAPU DHAM

19 NDMC-AYURVEDIC-COMMUNITY
CENTRE-PANCHKUAIAN RAOD

20 NDMC-AYURVEDIC-GOLF LINK
21 TUGHLAK CRESENT DISP.

Panchakuian Road, New Delhi 110001

Disp. Complex Aliganj Lodhi Colony New
Delhi110003

Babar Road Health Complex New Delhi110001
Bapu Dham Community Centre New Delhi

Community Centre Panchkuain Road New
Delhi110001

Gplf Link Health Complexz ,New delhil10011
Tughlak Cresent road New Delhi

26870934/24670562

26870934/24670562
26870934/24670562
26870934/24670562

26870934/24670562

AGENCY: NDMC (M & CW)

1  GOLF LINK,M&CW

2 PANCHKUIAN ROAD M&CW

Golf Link, M&CW Centre,Dispensary Complex,
Near Po. New Delhi 110003

Community Hall, M&CW Centre,Panchkuain Road,
New Delhi 110001

23743688

AGENCY: DGHS (Hospital)

1 DR.RAM MANOHAR LOHIA HOSPITAL

2  KALAWATI SARAN CHILDRENS HOSP.
3 SMT. SUCHETA KRIPLANI HOSPITAL

Baba Kharak Singh Marg,New Delhi 110001

Bhagat Singh Marg New Delhi 110001
Bhagat Singh Marg New Delhi110001

23348200/23404
446

AGENCY: DELHI JAL BOARD (Dispensary)

1  DELHI JAL BOARD DISP.

2 DELHIJAL BOARD DISP.ARAM BAGH

Varunalya Bldg. Ph.II,Jhandewalan, Karol Bagh
New Delhi110005

Delhi Jal Board Staff Qtrs.Aram Bagh New
Delhil 10055

23678380-81-
82/23544794

9871157339

AGENCY: DELHI CANTT BOARD (Polyclinic)

1 ARMED FORCES POLY CLINIC

Dulhousie Road New Delhi

AGENCY: DELHI TRANSPORT CORP (Dispensary)

1  DTC DISPENSARY IP DEPOT

IP Depot New Delhil 10002

AGENCY: RAILWAY (Hospital)

1 NORTHERN RAILWAY CENTRAL
HOSPITAL

NORTHERN RAILWAY DIVISIONAL
HOSPITAL

Basant Lane(Panchquain Road) Connaught Place
New Delhi110001

S.P.Mukherji Marg Delhi1 10006

23744009

23978490

AGENCY: RAILWAY (Dispensary)

RAILWAY DISPENSARY TILAK BRIDGE

RAILWAY-BARODA HOUSE- HEALTH
UNIT

RAILWAY-NEW DELHI HEALTH UNIT
RAILWAY-S.P.MARG HEALTH UNIT

Tilak Bridge New Delhi110001
Baroda House Near India Gate New Delhi110001

Basant Lane panchquaian Road New Delhi110001
Railway Colony SP Marg New Delhi110001

AGENCY: ESI

1 ESIDISP.PAHARGANI.

Gurudwara Street Chunamandi New Delhi110055

23580679
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2 RBIDISP

Parliament Street, New Delhil 10001

23731599/23711250

AGENCY: STATE BANK OF INDIA (Dispensary)

1 SBIDISPENSARY-CHANDNI CHOWK
2 SBIDISPENSARY-CONN.PLACE

SBI Bldg. Chandni Chowk Delhil1 10006

Local Head Office,Sansad Marg,Connaught Place
New Delhi 110001

AGENCY: AUTONOMOUS BODY (Dispensary)

1 DELHI TRANSCO LTD. (MEDICAL UNIT).

2 INDRAPRASTHA POWER GEN. CO.
LTD(IPGCL)

Shakti Sadan , Kotla Road Near ITO New Delhi
110002

Rajghat Power House office Complex,New
Delhi110002

23234775

23277135/23280456

AGENCY: Pvt. HOSPITAL (Hospital)

1 DR. SHROFF'S CHARITY EYE HOSPITAL

2 JEEVAN MALA HOSPITAL PVT.LTD

3 ST. STEPHEN'S HOSPITAL

5027, Kedar Nath Road Darya Ganj, New
Delhil10002

67/1, New Rohtak Road New Delhi1 10005

Tis Hazari, Delhi 110054

43524444, 43528888

23511474-
77/65094990-93

23957977/23958005/
23977930

AGENCY: AYUSH (Hospital)

1 MORARIJI DESAI NATIONAL INSTITUTE
OF YOGA

68, Ashok Raod New Delhi110001

23730417-418,
23721472,23351099

AGENCY: CENTRAL GOVT (Hospital)

1  CGHS AYURVEDIC HOSPITAL

Ali Ganj,Lodhi Road,New Delhi 110003

AGENCY: CENTRAL GOVT (Dispensary)

1 CGHS DISPENSARY CHANDNI CHOWK

CGHS DISPENSARY CHITRA GUPTA
ROAD

CGHS DISPENSARY CONSTITUTION
HOUSE

CGHS DISPENSARY DARYA GANJ

CGHS DISPENSARY DEV NAGAR

CGHS DISPENSARY DR.Z.H.ROAD
CGHS DISPENSARY GOLE MARKET

CGHS DISPENSARY INDERPURI

CGHS DISPENSARY KALIBARI

CGHS DISPENSARY KAROL BAGH
CGHS DISPENSARY MINTO ROAD

CGHS DISPENSARY NORTH AVE(MP)
CGHS DISPENSARY NORTH AVENUE

CGHS Disp.No.8, Near Moti Cinema,Chandni
Chowk Delhi 110006

CGHS Disp.NearAram Bagh New Delhi110001

IE-SA,K.G.Marg New Delhi110001

CGHS Disp.No. 28 Behind Golcha Cinema Darya
Ganj New Delhi110002

Block -12,Mother Dairy,Dev Nagar New
Delhi110005

CGHS. Bldg.Dr. Z.H.Road New Delhi110001

CGHS Bldg. DIZ Area,Sec.Il,Gole Mkt. New Delhi
110001

Flats No0.647/648 KrishiKunjInderpuri,
Delhil110012

CGHS Bldg. Kalibari New Delhi110001

883-East Park Raod Karol Bagh New Delhil 10005

New Minto Road Hostel Block-1,Minto Road
Complex New Delhi110001

4, North Avenue, MP Flats New Delhi110001
Govt.Bldg. North Avenue,New Delhil 10001

23866892

23676019

23386954

23273043

25860275

23383724
23743810

25836573

23743142

23619345
23234625

23092794
23094420
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14 CGHS DISPENSARY PAHARGANIJ 3&4, Chitra Gupta Road, New Delhil 10055 23587511
15 CGHS DISPENSARY PANDARA ROAD D-11/365-367,Pandara Road New Delhi 110003 23385040

16 CGHS DISPENSARY PRESIDENT ESTATE CGHS Disp. Wing President Estate, President 23094777
House New Delhi110001

17 CGHS DISPENSARY PUSA ROAD 23,Pusa Road New Delhil110005 25768071

18 CGHS DISPENSARY SOUTH AVE(I) 31, South Avenue,MP Flats New Delhi110001 23015125

19 CGHS DISPENSARY SOUTH AVE(MP) 153-B,155-B M.P.Flats South Avenue New Delhi 23013490
110001

20 CGHS DISPENSARY SOUTH AVENUE 154B,South Avenue MP Flats New Delhi110001 23017698
21 CGHS DISPENSARY TELEGRAPH LANE 18-E, Telegraph Lane New Delhi 110001 23326601

AGENCY: CENTRAL GOVT (Polyclinic)

1 CGHS POLY CLINIC Pusa Road Karol Bagh New Delhil10005




